2.2 R1 (one Rand) nominal, per leg, in respect of carry transactions.   

3. The minimum number of contracts, as determined by the JSE, for value eligible reported transactions 
in respect of currency derivatives are as follows –   

3.1 Currency futures 

Contract Code Minimum number of contracts 

Dollar/Rand ($/R) 201 (two hundred and one) contracts 

All other currency pairs 1 (one) contract 

3.2 Currency options 

Contract Code Minimum number of contracts 

All option contracts 10 (ten) contracts 7 

8  
CF Client Information 

1 A trading member must obtain and maintain a record of the following information in respect of each